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City Council Regular Meeting 
Agenda 

 
Monday, November 13, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

City Council Chambers, 401 Virginia Street, New Meadows, ID 83654 

PUBLIC NOTICE: THIS MEETING IS RECORDED AND PLACED IN AN ONLINE FORMAT.  PERSONS MAY BE ABLE TO 
EITHER VIEW OR LISTEN TO VIDEO / AUDIO OF THIS MEETING UNTIL WHICH TIME THE RECORDING IS 

DESTROYED UNDER THE CITY’S RECORD RETENTION POLICY. 

PARTICIPATE VIA ZOOM 
Direct Link:  https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86843140744?pwd=j9Dl6k8v29Z8EtfqlQlo2kHGopAYv1.1 
Call in:   253-215-8782  
Meeting ID:  868 4314 0744 
Password:  400758 

ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
PUBLIC INPUT  
(The Public is invited to speak to any item NOT already on the agenda.  Items regarding Personnel or Elected 
Officials should be discussed with the Mayor.  The Mayor or Presiding Officer may limit the amount of time).  
The public may be called upon to speak on any item on the agenda. 
REPORTS 

1. Mayor's Report 

2. Staff Reports 

3. Parks & Rec Meeting Minutes 
DISCUSSION ITEMS 
ACTION ITEMS 

4. Surplus Property Bid Approval 

5. Displacement RV Use Permit- Smith 

6. Equipment Purchase 
CONSENT AGENDA 

7. Paid & Pending Claims 

8. October 2023 Payroll 

9. September 2023 Financials 
FUTURE MEETING TOPICS 
ADJOURNMENT 

 

Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the 
City Clerk’s Office at, 347-2171, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting date. 

City of New Meadows Mission Statement:  
“To provide citizens with a safe and clean community as we develop a vibrant, diverse economy 

together.  Through coordinated and collaborative planning, we will utilize proactive means to provide 
effective, safe and fiscally responsible municipal programs and services while building and maintaining 
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infrastructure of adequate capacity to accommodate present and future needs.  With the overall health of 
each resident in mind, we will maintain an open and honest government as we plan for the future while 

preserving, protecting and enhancing our legacy.”  
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CITY OF NEW MEADOWS MAYOR’S REPORT 

November 13, 2023 

 

The City’s Christmas tree is planted in the park and will be decorated with lights for our 2nd 

annual Downtown Christmas Lighting Event.  This year, the Parks and Rec Committee is putting 

together even more awesome opportunities for an epic celebration on December 3rd!  

I participated in the Blue Cross Foundation Mayor’s Walking Challenge again this year and will 

be putting the $500 from that event into the Parks and Rec fund for events that encourage 

children to be involved in healthy outdoor activities. 

I attended the West Central Mountains Economic Development Council Economic Summit 

where I had an opportunity to share as part of a leadership panel along with the leaders of 

McCall, Donnelly, Cascade and Valley County.  It is always a great privilege to highlight the 

community we call home.  The Summit was an amazing networking opportunity as well. 

I was interviewed and participated in a discussion with Agnew Beck, the firm that is creating a 

Housing Needs Assessment for the West Central Mountains region and for each community in 

the region.  I believe the discussion was productive and there will be opportunities for local 

input regarding housing challenges in our region. 

The Trunk or Treat event just happened to occur on the coldest, windiest day we’ve had in a 

long time.  Regardless, we had a great turn out of children and had plenty of trunks filled with 

treats to hand out.  We are hoping for warmer weather next year!!!  A big thank you to Angie 

Mettie and the Parks and Rec Committee for putting this event together. City staff member 

Hunter Brown won the prize for the best costume!   

The new billing policy terms have created questions and phone calls regarding the possibility 

of having their service disconnected if payment is not received or a 3 month payment plan put 

into place and followed.  Individuals who have concerns are given the option to bring their 

request for a waiver before the City Council for review.   I believe the current policy is excellent 

and should be followed so the City can continue to operate in a financially responsible 

manner. 

We will be scheduling a field trip to see the new booster station and water tank at the second 

City Council meeting in November.  Details to follow. 

 

“Act as if what you do makes a difference.  It does!”  William James 
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Kyla Gardner November 2023 Admin, City Clerk 

Claims, Payroll, Email Billing, Ach Payments, Monthly invoices & Will serves, Invoices, 
Billing, Leak letters. Meadows Valley Monday Newsletter. Ordinances.  
Meeting prep for City Council & Parks and Recreation 
Completed Source Water Protection Plan Grant Training 
 
 
 

Closing out of the water project/ documentation and meetings 
Providing docs for water rate study to clearwater financial  
Finishing Planning & Zoning Docs. 
Assisting Brianna with any questions. 
Researching multiple grant opportunities for FY24 
Looking into new time-sheet program 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 Have you noticed that the 
“Welcome to New Meadows” 
signs are missing, they are 
currently having the rust 
removed and repaired and will 
return in the spring. 
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Dana Kautz November Treasurer 

• Filing Payroll 

• Claims Review 

• September Bank Reconciliations  

• September Financial Reports 

• Budget Prep Finalization  

• Adding new accounts in Accounting and Cash Receipting  
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Brianna Hoxie  November 2023 Deputy Clerk 

Utility Billing Payments, Move in move outs, Late notices, Red Door, CC Meeting 
Minutes, Closing batches, Accounting, billing with Kyla. 
Reviewed Claims.  
 
 

CC Meeting Minutes  
Payments 
Filling Claims   
Making sure Claims are all scanned in 
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CITY OF NEW MEADOWS PARKS & RECREATION MEETING MINUTES 
HELD MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. 

IN CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 VIRGINIA STREET, NEW MEADOWS 

Page 1 of 2 
AM 

 

ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
Committee Members Angie Crow, Joe & Olivia Sullivan, and Angie Mettie were present, as was 
Mayor Julie Good. 
 
Public present was Brandy Padgett. 
 
The meeting was opened at 6:05 P.M.  
 

DISCUSSION ITEMS 
Christmas Event – December 2nd 
The Committee discussed activities for the Christmas event, which included a craft at the library, 
lights parade, tree lighting, music and caroling, and a business and residential decorating contest.  
Tasks were assigned, and Sunday, November 26th at 1pm was chosen as a community decorating 
day.  Lights wand decorations will be hung on this day.  Fire pits will be obtained and Smores 
packets will be available for roasting on the fire.  The Committee discussed the safest way to move 
the walking parade along the highway.  This might include decorated ATVs, or having a fire truck 
in front of and behind the group of walkers. Flyers will be created for the event. 
 
Bike-A-Thon Wrap-Up 
Joe & Olivia were able to obtain a pass to Tamarack for Michaela, the bike-a-thon winner.  The 
bike for this prize is too small for her, but will be offered to her, along with the certificate to 
Tamarack.  Mayor Good stated that the funds raised by the bike-a-thon riders will be held by the 
city until the lease agreement is signed by the school.  Michaela and her family will be contacted 
about picking up the bike and certificate at City Hall. 
 
Future Activities 
Mayor Good shared about the funds she has raised for Parks and Rec thus far.  More funds will be 
coming in.  Joe stated that he would like to begin purchasing equipment so that the Committee 
can have “pop-up” events in the coming months.  Equipment such as soccer balls or a volleyball 
net were suggested.  This winter, snowman building was suggested.  The idea was to create “spur 
of the moment” activities for kids and adults.  Mayor Good suggested that the text alert system 
could be used to advertise these events.  Joe would like to add possible purchases to the next 
agenda. Mayor Good also suggested a punch card, where those in attendance could complete a 
punch card for a free ice cream cone or other fun prize. 
 

ACTION ITEMS 
Youth Basketball – Brandy Padgett 
Brandy Padgett, athletic director for Meadows Valley School, addressed the Committee and asked 
if they would be interested in running the elementary basketball program, similar to how they 
run the summer baseball program.  She explained that the program is 8 weeks, and usually runs 
from mid-October to mid-December.  It is free, and all coaches and referees are volunteers.   She  
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is having difficulty finding referees, and has a small amount of funds to pay them with this year.  
If Parks & Rec took over the sport, they would be responsible for signing up the students, finding 
coaches and referees, and helping to schedule games.  Reserving the gym would also need to be 
coordinated with Brandy. 
 
The Committee discussed this proposal.  If a sport is played off of city property, the city’s 
insurance does not cover the event.  Therefore, as with baseball, insurance would have to be 
purchased because practices and games would be played at the school. 
 
The Committee chose to have Angie look in to the cost of insurance. They also would like to 
consider continuing to have the school run the program, but would be willing to help with signups, 
paperwork, and help finding coaches and referees.  This item will be placed on the next agenda, 
along with insurance quotes, and a final decision will be made at that time. 
 
October 2, 2023 Meeting Minutes 

 Committee Member Crow moved to approve the October 2, 2023 meeting minutes; 
Committee Member J. Sullivan seconded the motion.  Voice Vote indicated no opposition 
to the motion with all members signifying yes.  Motion carried. 

 
ADJOURNMENT 
The meeting was adjourned at 7:35 P.M. 
 
 
 
____________________________   ATTEST:___________________________ 
       Brianna Hoxie, City Liaison                       Diane Markham, Vice Chair  
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp 

Time Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 10/1/2023 0.00

Monday 10/2/2023 8.33 8.33

Tuesday 10/3/2023 8.53 8.53

Wednesday 10/4/2023 8.82 8.82

Thursday 10/5/2023 8.53 8.53

Friday 10/6/2023 5.79 3.22 9.01

Saturday 10/7/2023 4.00 4.00

Total  Week 40.00 0.00 7.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.22

Sunday 10/8/2023 0.00

Monday 10/9/2023 8.00 8.00

Tuesday 10/10/2023 10.60 10.60

Wednesday 10/11/2023 9.33 9.33

Thursday 10/12/2023 9.00 9.00

Friday 10/13/2023 8.50 8.50

Saturday 10/14/2023 0.00

Total  Week 37.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 45.43

Sunday 10/15/2023 0.00

Monday 0.00

Tuesday 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Pay Period 77.43 0.00 7.22 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 92.65

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Hunter Brown Pay Period 10/1/2023 10/15/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp Time 

Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 10/1/2023 0.00

Monday 10/2/2023 6.72 6.72

Tuesday 10/3/2023 7.78 7.78

Wednesday 10/4/2023 7.65 7.65

Thursday 10/5/2023 6.70 6.70

Friday 10/6/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/7/2023 0.00

Total  Week 28.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.85

Sunday 10/8/2023 0.00

Monday 10/9/2023 8.00 8.00

Tuesday 10/10/2023 10.37 10.37

Wednesday 10/11/2023 7.68 7.68

Thursday 10/12/2023 7.82 7.82

Friday 10/13/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/14/2023 0.00

Total  Week 25.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 33.87

Sunday 10/15/2023 0.00

Monday 0.00

Tuesday 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Pay Period 54.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 62.72

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Kyla Gardner Pay Period 10/1/2023 10/15/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp Time 

Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 10/1/2023 0.00

Monday 10/2/2023 5.97 5.97

Tuesday 10/3/2023 0.00

Wednesday 10/4/2023 3.23 3.23

Thursday 10/5/2023 0.00

Friday 10/6/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/7/2023 1.60 1.60

Total  Week 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

Sunday 10/8/2023 0.00

Monday 10/9/2023 0.00

Tuesday 10/10/2023 0.00

Wednesday 10/11/2023 0.00

Thursday 10/12/2023 4.50 4.50

Friday 10/13/2023 4.15 4.15

Saturday 10/14/2023 0.00

Total  Week 8.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.65

Sunday 10/15/2023 0.00

Monday 0.00

Tuesday 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Pay Period 19.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.45

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Jessica Gerke Pay Period 10/1/2023 10/15/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp 

Time Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 10/1/2023 0.00

Monday 10/2/2023 9.13 9.13

Tuesday 10/3/2023 7.25 7.25

Wednesday 10/4/2023 7.45 7.45

Thursday 10/5/2023 7.37 7.37

Friday 10/6/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/7/2023 0.00

Total  Week 31.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.20

Sunday 10/8/2023 0.00

Monday 10/9/2023 8.00 8.00

Tuesday 10/10/2023 7.87 7.87

Wednesday 10/11/2023 7.93 7.93

Thursday 10/12/2023 7.70 7.70

Friday 10/13/2023 4.00 4.00

Saturday 10/14/2023 0.00

Total  Week 27.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 35.50

Sunday 10/15/2023 0.00

Monday 0.00

Tuesday 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Pay Period 58.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 66.70

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Brianna Hoxie Pay Period 10/1/2023 10/15/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's 

tracking system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-

Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp Time 

Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 10/1/2023 0.00

Monday 10/2/2023 2.95 2.95

Tuesday 10/3/2023 2.97 2.97

Wednesday 10/4/2023 2.37 2.37

Thursday 10/5/2023 1.28 1.28

Friday 10/6/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/7/2023 0.00

Total  Week 9.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.57

Sunday 10/8/2023 0.00

Monday 10/9/2023 0.00

Tuesday 10/10/2023 2.40 2.40

Wednesday 10/11/2023 2.92 2.92

Thursday 10/12/2023 2.56 2.56

Friday 10/13/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/14/2023 0.00

Total  Week 7.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.88

Sunday 10/15/2023 0.00

Monday 0.00

Tuesday 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Pay Period 17.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.45

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Dana Kautz Pay Period 10/1/2023 10/15/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp 

Time Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 10/1/2023 0.00

Monday 10/2/2023 8.17 8.17

Tuesday 10/3/2023 7.92 7.92

Wednesday 10/4/2023 7.87 7.87

Thursday 10/5/2023 8.32 8.32

Friday 10/6/2023 6.13 6.13

Saturday 10/7/2023 1.59 4.40 5.99

Total  Week 40.00 0.00 4.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.40

Sunday 10/8/2023 6.25 6.25

Monday 10/9/2023 8.67 8.00 16.67

Tuesday 10/10/2023 7.95 7.95

Wednesday 10/11/2023 8.22 8.22

Thursday 10/12/2023 7.72 7.72

Friday 10/13/2023 1.19 5.47 6.66

Saturday 10/14/2023 0.00

Total  Week 40.00 0.00 5.47 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 53.47

Sunday 10/15/2023 0.00

Monday 0.00

Tuesday 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Pay Period 80.00 0.00 9.87 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 97.87

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Ivan McDaniel Pay Period 10/1/2023 10/15/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's 

tracking system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-

Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp 

Time Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 0.00

Monday 10/16/2023 9.05 9.05

Tuesday 10/17/2023 9.97 9.97

Wednesday 10/18/2023 8.52 8.52

Thursday 10/19/2023 8.93 8.93

Friday 10/20/2023 3.53 4.97 8.50

Saturday 10/21/2023 0.00

Total  Week 40.00 0.00 4.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.97

Sunday 10/22/2023 0.00

Monday 10/23/2023 8.50 8.50

Tuesday 10/24/2023 8.50 8.50

Wednesday 10/25/2023 9.73 9.73

Thursday 10/26/2023 8.50 8.50

Friday 10/27/2023 4.77 3.73 8.50

Saturday 10/28/2023 0.00

Total  Week 40.00 0.00 3.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.73

Sunday 10/29/2023 0.00

Monday 10/30/2023 8.50 8.50

Tuesday 10/31/2023 8.75 8.75

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 17.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.25

Total Pay Period 97.25 0.00 8.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.95

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Hunter Brown Pay Period 10/16/2023 10/31/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp Time 

Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 0.00

Monday 10/16/2023 2.50 2.50

Tuesday 10/17/2023 0.00

Wednesday 10/18/2023 0.00

Thursday 10/19/2023 0.00

Friday 10/20/2023 6.17 6.17

Saturday 10/21/2023 0.00

Total  Week 8.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67

Sunday 10/22/2023 0.00

Monday 10/23/2023 0.00

Tuesday 10/24/2023 0.00

Wednesday 10/25/2023 0.00

Thursday 10/26/2023 6.88 6.88

Friday 10/27/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/28/2023 0.00

Total  Week 6.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.88

Sunday 10/29/2023 0.00

Monday 10/30/2023 6.63 6.63

Tuesday 10/31/2023 0.00

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 6.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.63

Total Pay Period 22.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.18

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Jessica Gerke Pay Period 10/16/2023 10/31/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp 

Time Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 0.00

Monday 10/16/2023 7.32 7.32

Tuesday 10/17/2023 7.77 7.77

Wednesday 10/18/2023 7.35 7.35

Thursday 10/19/2023 3.47 3.47

Friday 10/20/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/21/2023 0.00

Total  Week 25.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.91

Sunday 10/22/2023 0.00

Monday 10/23/2023 2.63 2.63

Tuesday 10/24/2023 7.52 7.52

Wednesday 10/25/2023 7.58 7.58

Thursday 10/26/2023 7.48 7.48

Friday 10/27/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/28/2023 0.00

Total  Week 25.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.21

Sunday 10/29/2023 0.00

Monday 10/30/2023 7.47 7.47

Tuesday 10/31/2023 7.66 7.66

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 15.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.13

Total Pay Period 66.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.25

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Brianna Hoxie Pay Period 10/16/2023 10/31/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's 

tracking system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-

Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp Time 

Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 0.00

Monday 10/16/2023 2.87 2.87

Tuesday 10/17/2023 2.75 2.75

Wednesday 10/18/2023 2.50 2.50

Thursday 10/19/2023 0.00

Friday 10/20/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/21/2023 0.00

Total  Week 8.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.12

Sunday 10/22/2023 0.00

Monday 10/23/2023 0.00

Tuesday 10/24/2023 0.00

Wednesday 10/25/2023 2.88 2.88

Thursday 10/26/2023 2.88 2.88

Friday 10/27/2023 0.00

Saturday 10/28/2023 0.00

Total  Week 5.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.76

Sunday 10/29/2023 0.00

Monday 10/30/2023 2.72 2.72

Tuesday 10/31/2023 0.62 0.62

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 3.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.34

Total Pay Period 17.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.22

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Dana Kautz Pay Period 10/16/2023 10/31/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's tracking 

system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-Sheets)
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Day Date Regular Paid OT

Comp 

Time 

Earned 

(Straight)

Earned 

Comp 

Time Used

Comp 

Conversion 

Earned (Not 

in totals) Holiday PTO VAC Total

Sunday 0.00

Monday 10/16/2023 8.37 8.37

Tuesday 10/17/2023 7.95 7.95

Wednesday 10/18/2023 7.03 7.03

Thursday 10/19/2023 8.10 8.10

Friday 10/20/2023 7.92 7.92

Saturday 10/21/2023 0.00

Total  Week 39.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.37

Sunday 10/22/2023 0.00

Monday 10/23/2023 7.92 7.92

Tuesday 10/24/2023 7.18 7.18

Wednesday 10/25/2023 8.03 8.03

Thursday 10/26/2023 8.15 8.15

Friday 10/27/2023 8.12 8.12

Saturday 10/28/2023 0.57 0.57

Total  Week 39.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.97

Sunday 10/29/2023 0.00

Monday 10/30/2023 8.07 8.07

Tuesday 10/31/2023 8.14 8.14

Wednesday 0.00

Thursday 0.00

Friday 0.00

Saturday 0.00

Total  Week 16.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.21

Total Pay Period 95.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.55

Employee Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Supervisor Signature: _______________________________________ Date: ________________

Payperiod Notes:

Ivan McDaniel Pay Period 10/16/2023 10/31/2023

Comp Time

I hereby certify the hours indicated above are true and correct and that I have not worked 

unauthorized overtime.  I further certify and acknowledge the hours logged on the city's 

tracking system (as attached) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. (Notes on T-

Sheets)
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